
Lent 2015 Daily Readings | Gustavus Adolphus Lutheran Church, St. Paul, MN (gachurch.org) 1 

 

DAILY READINGS FOR LENT 2015 

From the Revised Common Lectionary 
The daily readings expand the range of biblical reading in worship and personal devotion by providing 
daily citations for the full three-year cycle of the Revised Common Lectionary. These readings 
complement the Sunday and festival readings: Thursday through Saturday readings help prepare the 
reader for the Sunday ahead; Monday through Wednesday readings help the reader reflect on and 
digest what they heard in worship. 

Reproduced from Revised Common Lectionary Daily Readings copyright © 2005 Consultation on Common Texts 
admin. Augsburg Fortress. Used by permission. A complete edition of the Daily Readings is available though 
Augsburg Fortress. 

Ash Wednesday, February 18, 2015 
Monday (February 16, 2015): Psalm 110:1-4; Exodus 19:7-25; Hebrews 2:1-4 

Tuesday (February 17, 2015): Psalm 110:1-4; Job 19:23-27; 1 Timothy 3:14-16 

Wednesday (February 18, 2015): Joel 2:1-2, 12-17; Psalm 51:1-17; 2 Corinthians 5:20b-6:10; Matthew 

6:1-6, 16 

Thursday (February 19, 2015): Psalm 25:1-10; Daniel 9:1-14; 1 John 1:3-10 

Friday (February 20, 2015): Psalm 25:1-10; Daniel 9:15-25a; 2 Timothy 4:1-5 

Saturday (February 21, 2015): Psalm 25:1-10; Psalm 32; Matthew 9:2-13 

 

First Sunday in Lent, February 22, 2015 
Monday (February 23, 2015): Psalm 77; Job 4:1-21; Ephesians 2:1-10 

Tuesday (February 24, 2015): Psalm 77; Job 5:8-27; 1 Peter 3:8-18a 

Wednesday (February 25, 2015): Psalm 77; Proverbs 30:1-9; Matthew 4:1-11 

Thursday (February 26, 2015): Psalm 22:23-31; Genesis 15:1-6, 12-18; Romans 3:21-31 

Friday (February 27, 2015): Psalm 22:23-31; Genesis 16:1-6; Romans 4:1-12 

Saturday (February 28, 2015): Psalm 22:23-31; Genesis 16:7-15; Mark 8:27-30 

 

Second Sunday in Lent, March 1, 2015 
Monday (March 2, 2015): Psalm 105:1-11, 37-45; Genesis 21:1-7; Hebrews 1:8-12 

Tuesday (March 3, 2015): Psalm 105:1-11, 37-45; Genesis 22:1-19; Hebrews 11:1-3, 13-19 

Wednesday (March 4, 2015): Psalm 105:1-11, 37-45; Jeremiah 30:12-22; John 12:36-43 

Thursday (March 5, 2015): Psalm 19; Exodus 19:1-9a; 1 Peter 2:4-10 

Friday (March 6, 2015): Psalm 19; Exodus 19:9b-15; Acts 7:30-40 

Saturday (March 7, 2015): Psalm 19; Exodus 19:16-25; Mark 9:2-8 

 

Third Sunday in Lent, March 8, 2015 
Monday (March 9, 2015): Psalm 84; 1 Kings 6:1-4, 21-22; 1 Corinthians 3:10-23 

Tuesday (March 10, 2015): Psalm 84; 2 Chronicles 29:1-11, 16-19; Hebrews 9:23-28 

Wednesday (March 11, 2015): Psalm 84; Ezra 6:1-16; Mark 11:15-19 
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Thursday (March 12, 2015): Psalm 107:1-3, 17-22; Genesis 9:8-17; Ephesians 1:3-6 

Friday (March 13, 2015): Psalm 107:1-3, 17-22; Daniel 12:5-13; Ephesians 1:7-14 

Saturday (March 14, 2015): Psalm 107:1-3, 17-22; Numbers 20:22-29; John 3:1-13 

 

Fourth Sunday in Lent, March 15, 2015 
Monday (March 16, 2015): Psalm 107:1-16; Exodus 15:22-27; Hebrews 3:1-6 

Tuesday (March 17, 2015): Psalm 107:1-16; Numbers 20:1-13; 1 Corinthians 10:6-13 

Wednesday (March 18, 2015): Psalm 107:1-16; Isaiah 60:15-22; John 8:12-20 

Thursday (March 19, 2015): Psalm 51:1-12; Isaiah 30:15-18; Hebrews 4:1-13 

Friday (March 20, 2015): Psalm 51:1-12; Exodus 30:1-10; Hebrews 4:14-5:4 

Saturday (March 21, 2015): Psalm 51:1-12; Habakkuk 3:2-13; John 12:1-11 

 

Fifth Sunday in Lent, March 22, 2015 

Annunciation of the Lord , March 25, 2015 
Monday (March 23, 2015): Psalm 119:9-16; Isaiah 43:8-13; 2 Corinthians 3:4-11 

Tuesday (March 24, 2015): Psalm 119:9-16; Isaiah 44:1-8; Acts 2:14-24 

Wednesday (March 25, 2015): Psalm 119:9-16; Haggai 2:1-9, 20-23; John 12:34-50 

Thursday (March 26, 2015): Psalm 118:1-2, 19-29; Deuteronomy 16:1-8; Philippians 2:1-11 

Friday (March 27, 2015): Psalm 118:1-2, 19-29; Jeremiah 33:1-9; Philippians 2:12-18 

Saturday (March 28, 2015): Psalm 118:1-2, 19-29; Jeremiah 33:10-16; Mark 10:32-34, 46-52 

 

HOLY WEEK 

Palm Sunday, March 29, 2015 
Isaiah 42:1-9; Psalm 36:5-11; Hebrews 9:11-15; John 12:1-11 

Monday of Holy Week, March 30, 2015 
Isaiah 49:1-7; Psalm 71:1-14; 1 Corinthians 1:18-31; John 12:20-36 

Tuesday of Holy Week, March 31, 2015 
Isaiah 49:1-7; Psalm 71:1-14; 1 Corinthians 1:18-31; John 12:20-36 

Wednesday of Holy Week, April 1, 2015 
Isaiah 50:4-9a; Psalm 70; Hebrews 12:1-3; John 13:21-32 

Maundy Thursday, April 2, 2015 
Exodus 12:1-4, (5-10), 11-14; Psalm 116:1-2, 12-19; 1 Corinthians 11:23-26;  John 13:1-17, 31b-35 

Good Friday, April 3, 2015 

Isaiah 52:13-53:12; Psalm 22; Hebrews 10:16-25; John 18:1-19:42 

Holy Saturday, April 4, 2015 
Job 14:1-14; Psalm 31:1-4, 15-16; 1 Peter 4:1-8; Matthew 27:57-66  

Resurrection of the Lord, April 5, 2015 
Acts 10:34-43; Psalm 118:1-2, 14-24; 1 Corinthians 15:1-11; John 20:1-18  
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